

Department of physics

Mou between Postgraduate students of Department of Physics of GOVT. DIGVIJAY COLLEGE and GOVERNMENT GHANSHYAM SINGH GUPT P G COLLEGE BALOD







COLLEGE VISITNG

UNDER THIS ACTIVITY WE HAVE SHARED KNOWLEDGE ABOUT COLLEGE IT'S HISTORY, PRESENT OPPORUNITY OF GROWTH IN COLLEGE,SHOWN FACILTITIES OF THE COLLEGE LIKE LAB,LIBRARY AUDITORIUM ,GROUND AND OUR CITIES HISTORICAL REPRESENTATION COLLEGE MUSEUM ETC



JOVI AUTONOMIOUS PG COLLEGE KJN

000

1111111

2023

GPS Map Camer

C)

1

Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh, India

Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh, India 32RH+JWH, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 491441, India Lat 21.09165°

 32RJ+G2Q, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 491441, India

 Lat 21.091388°

 Long 81.030265°

 12/10/23 02:09 PM GMT +05:30

🚺 GPS Map Camera

विभागीयप्रतिवेदन PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

GOVT. DIGVIJAY AUTO. PG COLLEGE RAJNANDGAON (C.G.))

Mou between Postgraduate students of Department of Physics of GOVT. DIGVIJAY COLLEGE and GOVERNMENT GHANSHYAM SINGH GUPT P G COLLEGE BALOD

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

PRINCIPAL OF GOVT DIGVIJAY AUTONOMOUS POST GRADAUTE COLLEGE, DR K L TANDEKAR UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND PROTECTION OF TANDEKAR AND UNDER THE LEADERSHIP OF HEAD OF DEPARMENT DR P B TAUNK , THE POST GRADUATE STUDENT HAS PARTICIPATED IN 7 DAYS NATIONAL WORKSHOP FROM DIFFERENT UNIVERSITY OF OTHER CITIES, THERE WAS LARGE NUMBER OF STUDENT PARTICIPATED AND LEARN SO MANY THINGS ABOUT PHYSICS. AND THERE WILL MOU SIGNED BETWEEN GOVT DIGVIJAY COLLEGE AND OTHER COLLEGS.AT :-<u>12/10/2023</u> THERE WAS MOU SIGNED BETWEEN <u>DIGVIJAY COLLEGE</u> <u>and</u> <u>GOVT. GHANSHYAM SINGH GUPTA PG COLLEGE BALOD.(CG)</u>AND THERE WERE 35 STUDENT PHYSICALLY ATTENTED ALL THE WORKSHOP AND GET KNOWLEDGE ABOUT COLLEGE AND ITS FECILITY.

THERE WAS DR DEVENDRA KUMAR ASSISTANT PROJECT OFFICER LIVELIHOOD COLLEGE RAJNANGAON HAS GIVEN VARIOUS PATHS FOR SELF EMPLOMENT AND LEARNING BY THE GOVT PROJECTS. THERE WAS PRINCIPAL OF DIGVIJAY COLLEGE K L TANDELKAR HEAD OF DEPARTMENT DR PV TAUNK,ASSI.PROF DR SK PATEL ,ASS. PROF. LP URWASHA SIR AND STUDENTS AND PART OF IT.

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT PHYSICS

GOVT DIGVIJAY COLLEGE RJN